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Product description

GGK

Smart Cable Coaching

On-floor trunking ABK 18x75-9005, PVC, 3 chambers, ribbed back side, black

On-floor installation duct made of PVC according to DIN EN 50085-2-2 for the protection of cables and
to avoid tripping hazards caused by cables lying on the floor, consisting of a base with three separate
chambers and an overlapping cover with a fluted surface structure that is less sensitive to scratches.
The profile can be walked on as well as stepped on and can withstand vertical loads of ~ 102 kg
(1000 N). Note: The colour of the bases may vary due to production.

Basic data

Item number
Product group
Packing unit
EAN code

Tariff number

Technical features

Width

Height

Number of channels
Length

Material

Halogen free
Colour

RAL-number
Self-adhesive

With anti-slip layer
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70-Residential installation
36 meters
4018475247642
39259020

75 mm
18 mm

3

2000 mm
plastic
no

black
9005

no

no

Subject to technical changes



