

Date: 24.04.2024

## On-floor trunking ABK 18x75-9005, PVC, 3 chambers, ribbed back side, black



## Product description

On-floor installation duct made of PVC according to DIN EN 50085-2-2 for the protection of cables and to avoid tripping hazards caused by cables lying on the floor, consisting of a base with three separate chambers and an overlapping cover with a fluted surface structure that is less sensitive to scratches. The profile can be walked on as well as stepped on and can withstand vertical loads of  $\sim$  102 kg (1000 N). Note: The colour of the bases may vary due to production.

## Basic data

ltem number	6681
Product group	70-Residential installation
Packing unit	36 meters
EAN code	4018475247642
Tariff number	39259020

## **Technical features**

Width	75 mm
Height	18 mm
Number of channels	3
Length	2000 mm
Material	plastic
Halogen free	no
Colour	black
RAL-number	9005
Self-adhesive	no
With anti-slip layer	no